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MIZORAM BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
AIZAWL. - 796 012

No.M.12021/1/2018-MBSE(HS)/21
Dated Aizawl, the 26" June, 2019

NOTIFICATION

Results of the High School Leaving Certificate (Compartmental) and Higher
Secondary School Leaving Certificate (Compartmental) Examinations, 2019 conducted
by the Mizoram Board of School Education in the month of June, 2019 are hereby
published with details for the information of the public.

All Centre Superintendents are informed to collect the original marksheets of

their candidates from the office of the Board during office hours.

While utmost care has been taken to ensure accuracy in the results published
herein, any error(s) if detected afterwards, will be rectified, if justified, as per the rules
of'the Board.

Ty hid
( LALTHANGBIKA )

Secretary
Mizoram Board of SchoolEducation
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MIZORAM BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
AIZAWL - 796 012

No.M.12021/1/2018-MBSE(HS)/22
Dated Aizawl, the 26" June, 2019

Results of the High School LeavingCertificate (Compartmental ) and Higher Secondary

School Leaving Certificate (Compartmental) Examinations, 2019 conducted by the Mizoram Board
of School Education in the month of June, 2019 and published by the Mizoram Board of School
Education are hereby forwarded for favour ofinformation to :

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

The P.S. to His Excellency, the Governor of Mizoram.

The P.S. to Hon’ble Chief Minister, Mizoram.

The P.S. to Hon’ble Speaker, Mizoram

The P.S. to Hon’ble Minister, School Education, etc. Mizoram.

The P.S. to Vice Chairman, Mizoram State Planning Board, Aizawl
All members of Mizoram Legislative Assembly.

The P.S. to ChiefInformation Commissioner, MSIC, Aizawl

The P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.

The P.P.S. to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl
The Director General of Police, Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl.

The P.S. to Vice Chancell or, Mizoram University, Aizaw]

The P.S. to Controlling Authority, Mizoram Board of School Education, Aizawl &
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department.

All Deputy Commissioners under Govt. of Mizoram.

The Director, School Education/Higher & Technical Education/Art & Culture/SCERT, Govt.
of Mizoram, Aizawl.



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

-iii-
The Director, Information & Public Relations, Govt. of Mizoram.

The Addl. Director/Jt. Director, Secondary/Elementary Education, Directorate of School
Education, Govt. of Mizoram.

The Controller of Examinations, Mizoram University, Aizawl.
All Principals of Government Colleges in Mizoram.

All Principals of DIET under Govt. of Mizoram.

All District Education Officers under Govt. of Mizoram.

All Centre Superintendents, HSLC & HSSLC (Compartmental) Examinations - 1 copy
each for publication of the results in his/her Centre.

The General Secretary, COBSE, New Delhi.

The Secretary, Board/Council of Higher Secondary & Secondary Education - Assam/West
Bengal/ Tripura/Manipur/Nagaland/Meghalaya for information.

The StationDirector, All India Radio/Doordharshan Kendra/LLPS Production/Zonet Aizawl
- witha request to kindly announce the abstracts ofthe results as notified in this book.

All members of the Examination Committee of the Mizoram Board of School Education.

All others concerned.

. Ak
(LALTHANGBIKA )

Secretary
Mizoram Board of SchoolEducation
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ABSTRACT OF THE RESULTS OF
THE HIGH SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE (COMPARTMENTAL)
EXAMINATION, 2019
AND
THEHIGHER SECONDARYS CHOOLLEAVING CERTIFICATE (COMPARTMENTAL)
EXAMINATION, 2019

HSLC
Total No of. ) 0
Sex on Roll Absent | Appeared Puass Fail | Pass % | Expelled
M 210 8 202 67 135 | 33.17
F 227 4 223 91 132 | 40.81
Totall 437 12 425 158 | 267 | 37.18 —
HSSLC
ARTS
Sex Total Absent | Appeared No of. Fail | Pass % | Expelled
on Roll Pass
M 70 1 69 38 31 55.07 —
F 78 2 76 50 26 | 65.79
Total| 148 3 145 88 57 | 60.69 —
SCIENCE
Sex Total Absent | Appeared No of. Fail | Pass % | Expelled
on Roll Pass
M 13 13 2 11 15.38
F 15 — 15 5 10 | 33.33 —
Totall 28 — 28 7 21 25.00 —
COMMERCE
Sex Total Absent | Appeared No of. Fail | Pass % | Expelled
on Roll Pass
M 4 — 4 2 2 50.00 —
F 1 1 1 100.00

Total 5 0 5 3 2 60.00




_v_
The final Results of the Higher Secondary School Leaving Certificate
Examination, 2019 conducted by the Mizoram Board of School Education, after
incorporating the results of the Post Publication Scrutiny, Re-evaluation and

Compartmental Examinations, 2019 are as under :

HSSLC (OVERALL)
Male Female | Total
1|Candidates on Roll 5239 5637 | 10876
2|Candidates Absent 172 88 260
3|Candidates Expelled 0 0 0
4|Candidates Appeared 5067 5549 | 10616
5|Candidates Passed
a) Distinction 253 316 569
b) | Division 1231 1584 2815
c) Il Division 1515 1814 3329
d) lll Division 965 802 1767
Total 3964 4516 8480
6/Pass Percentage 78.23 81.38 79.88
7|Candidates Failed 1103 1033 2136
ARTS
Male |Female| Total
1 |Candidates on Roll 3955 4260 8215
2 |Candidates Absent 143 82 225
3 |Candidates Expelled 0 0 0
4 |Candidates Appeared 3812 4178 7990
5 |Candidates Passed
a) Distinction 135 218 353
b) I Division 778 980 1758
c) Il Division 1109 1390 2499
d) Il Division 882 745 1627
Total 2904 3333 6237
6 |Pass Percentage 76.18 | 79.78 | 78.06

7 |Candidates Failed 908 845 1753




—Vi-

SCIENCE

Male |Female| Total

1 |Candidates on Roll 1030 1117 2147
2 |Candidates Absent 23 5 28
3 |Candidates Expelled 0 0 0
4 |Candidates Appeared 1007 1112 2119
5|Candidates Passed

a) Distinction 96 69 165

b) I Division 382 516 898

c) Il Division 308 331 639

d) lll Division 51 31 82

Total 837 947 1784
6 |Pass Percentage 83.12 85.16 84.19
7 |Candidates Failed 170 165 335

COMMERCE
Male Female | Total

1 |Candidates on Roll 254 260 514
2 |Candidates Absent 6 1 7
3 |Candidates Expelled 0 0 0
4 |Candidates Appeared 248 259 507
5 |Candidates Passed

a) Distinction 22 29 51

b) I Division 71 88 159

c) Il Division 98 93 191

d) Il Division 32 26 58

Total 223 236 459
6 |Pass Percentage 89.92 91.12 90.53
7 [Candidates Failed 25 23 48




“Vii-
The final Results of the High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2019
conducted by the Mizoram Board of School Education, after incorporating the results
ofthe Post Publication Scrutiny, Re-evaluationand Compartmental Examination, 2019

are as under :

HSLC
Male [Female | Total
1 |Candidates on Roll 8712 9277 17989
2 |Candidates Absent 384 259 643
3 [Candidates Expelled ) - -
4 |Candidates Appeared 8328 9018 | 17346
5 [Candidates Passed
a) Distinction 507 676 1183
b) | Division 1536 1743 3279
c) Il Division 1985 2126 4111
d) lll Division 1821 1555 3376
Total 5849 6100 11949
6 |Pass Percentage 70.23 | 67.64 | 68.89
7 |Candidates Failed 2479 2918 5397

(DAVID LALLAWMKIMA FANALI)
Controller of Examinations




HIGH SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE
(HSLC)

CENTRE-AZ1.-01
GOVI.MIZO HIGH SCHOOL,AIZAWL
Appear-163, Pass-46

1901000092
1901000111
1901000646
1901001586
1901001599
1901001775
1901001861
1901002226
1901002572
1901002984
1901003450
1901003530
1901003559
1901003721
1901004270
1901004271
1901004776
1901006511
1901006601

1901006631
1901005551
1901005578
1901005665
1901007366
1901005851
1901006021
1901006089

1901006099
1901006107
1901006233
1901006349
1901006366
1901005507
1901010133
1901009215
1901009252
1901008666
1901002943
1901002945
1901003840
1901005883
1901003866
1901007216

LALRUATKIMI
MALSAWMKIMI
LALLAWMAWMA
VANLALKROSNUNPUII
VANLALPEKI

LALTANPUII
LALMUANAWMA
VANLALHRUAITLUANGI
R.LALNUNTLUANGA
LALHMUNSIAMA NGURTE
LALRINTHAR APACHUAU
BABY ZOMUANKIMI
LALRUATKIMI
K.VANLALHMACHHUANI
LALTLANSANGA
RAMFANGZAUVA
LALRUATPUII
HLALHMINGMAWII

MARCOS LALRINMAWIASAILO

ZORINPUII
PRICILLARAMHLIMAWMI
KROS HMINGTHANPUIA
LALHRUAILIANA
ZORINPUIA
LALDAWNGZELA

JAMES LALMUANAWMA
LALRAMDINSANGIRALTE

I LinMz

VLNEIHTHANGIHRAHSEL
LALREMRUATA
LALRAMNUNTHARI
ZONUNMAWIA

ELISA MALSAWMPARA
VANLALTHAZUALA

MS DAWNGLIANA
LALRINPUII
LALCHHANDAMI
VANLALCHHUANGI
RUTHIRODINGLIANI
DAVID LALRINSANGA
LYDIAC.NUNMAWII
VANLALHLUPUII
LALBEISEII
P.CLALNUNZIRA

m
m
m
II
I
m
m
m
m
m
I
I
II
I
m
m
m
I

m
m
m
m
II
m
II
I

I
m
II
m
m
m
m
I
I
m
I
I
m
m
I

1901004578 EMMANUEL LALMALSAWMA I
1901005825  LALREMTLUANGI I
1901003937  P.CLALREMPUIA il

CENITRE-CPI-01
GOVL.GM.HIGHSCHOOL
Appear-57,Pass-16

1901007785  CICILY LUNLAMNUAMI I
1901007579  VANLALHMINGSANGZELA 11

1901008984  LALSIAMLIANI I
1901007999  LALRUATFELI I
1901008125  LALSIAMTHARI I
1901008126 ~ MALSAWMTLUANGI I
1901008133  LALDINGLIANA I
1901008196  HENRYMALSAWMTLUANGA III
1901009295  LIANSANGMAWI I
1901007725 ~ LALREMPUIA I
1901008508  LALTHAKIMI HNAMTE I
1901008604  VANLALHRIATPUI I
1901008659  LALREMRUATI m
1901008260  GODEIH PIANG I
1901008328  MALSAWMZUALI I
1901007957  LUNGTIAWII I

CENTRE-KILB-01

ST.JOHN’SHIGHER SECONDARYSCHOOL
Appear-31, Pass-4

1901009698  LALHRUAITLUANGI il
1901009707  ZORAMTHARNGHAKI 1I LinMz
1901009451  CATHERINE SAIHMINGLIANI

SAILO il
1901010255  JENIS I
CENTRE-LLI-01
GOVI.LUNGLEITHIGHSCHOOL
Appear-76,Pass-35
1901012868  ALALDUHTHLANA m
1901012871  JOHNSWILLIAM JOLAI I
1901012873  LALREMRUATA I
1901011099  K.ZODINPUII I
1901011102  LALHMINGMUANIKHIANGTE 11T
1901011241  CRAMDINTHARI I
1901011242  HROZAMPUII il
1901011321  VANLALHRUAIZELA I
1901011275  GOSPELCHANCHINMAWIA 11
1901011326  CHITJURONIDEWAN m
1901011371  KCLALSANGMAWIA I
1901011385  ZD LALTHANZUALA I



1901011002

C.LALHMINGTHIANGHLIMI 11

1901011450  LALENGMAWII I
1901011489  RINJIM il
1901011533  LIANDINGPUII RALTE 11
1901011925  JOHN LALRINKIMA |
1901012083  LALRUATDIKA 11
1901012123  LALRUATFELARALTE I
1901012135 ~ ZONUNMAWII I
1901012202  H. ZOTHANMAWII il
1901012042  F.HMINGHLUZUALA 11
1901011944  FLALNUNTLUANGI 11
1901012140  H.LALTHANSANGI I
1901010860  LALRINCHHANINGENTE I
1901011749  ELIZABETH ZODINPUII 11
1901011750  LALRAMDINPUII il
1901011762 HS.LALRINZUALA 11
1901012646  RAMNUNMAWII |
1901011440  LALNGAIHKIMI I
1901012414  RATTANA PRIYO CHAKMA I
1901012422  ANTARA CHAKMA I
1901012662  C.LALSANGKIMA 11
1901012225  ZION.RAMNGAIHAWMI I
1901012352  BUDDHADEV |
CENTRE - LTI-01

GOVLREGION HIGHSCHOOL, LAWNGTLAI
Appear-39,Pass-19

1901013038
1901013118
1901013142
1901013464
1901013407
1901014618
1901013904
1901013906
1901013908
1901014469
1901014517
1901014546
1901014669
1901014671
1901014674
1901014675

1901014172
1901014307
1901013780

LALBIAKNUNGI I
DIKTIRUNG m
PHIRMAWII I
LALHRUAITLUANGA il

GYANAMOY CHAKMA m
B LALHMINGCHUANGI m

AGEM CHAKMA m
DHIGOI I
HIRABINDHU CHAKMA I
F.ROPUIRELA m
FRANCIS LALCHHUANLIANA III
KLALRINCHHANI I
LALLAWMENGI I
LALRAMROPUINGHAKI m
VANLALZAMI I

CALIMENT H. LALROTLUANGA

I
HIMANGCHU CHAKMA I
SUNISH CHAKMA I
SANGAMITRA CHAKMA  1II

CENIRE - MMTF01
GOVI.MAMIT HIGHSCHOOL
Appear-15, Pass-4

1901015583
1901015673
1901015601
1901015837

JERRY LALRINFELA I
M.CLALRAMLIANA I
MELODY LALNEIHKIMI I
ROHMINGPUII I

CENTRE - SHA-01
GOVI.HIGHSCHOOL, SIAHA
Appear-21,Pass-16

1901015930
1901015947
1901015950
190101594
1901015957
1901015986
1901016019
1901016230
1901016272
1901016895
1901016908
1901016597
1901016986
1901014582
1901016624
1901016176

T. LALCHAWISANGA m
ESTHER CDEIVA I
GENEVIVENLALDUHPARI 1I
HMINGCHHUANTHANGI m

K.LOISI I
SHUSMITA KALITA m
J.LALNGAIHAWMA I
MALSAWMDAWNGZELI m
TAN WALTER LORRAIN LAPT III
ZEBELI I
BEIHROTHAZOTHYU m
ARNONDILIA m
KT.LAILAI m
SANGZUALI I
SATEI DINA I
NGHILHLOHPARI m

CENTRE-SRP-01
GOVIL. SERCHHIPHIGH SCHOOL
Appear-23,Pass-18

1901017655
1901017693
1901017694
1901017695
1901017718
1901017034
1901017862
1901017929
1901017957
1901017971
1901017220
1901017261
1901017464
1901017549
1901017536
1901017913
1901017914
1901017974

LALHRIATPUII I

HT ISAREL KHAWCHUANZIRI I
HTISALALKHAWTHANGI 1II
HTISALALRAMENGZELI  1II

LALRAMLUAHRELI m
ZORAMLIANA m
ESTHER MALSAWMSANGI 11T
LALHRUAIPUIA m
LALRUATPUII I
VANLALTHLAMUANPUIA 1III
KLALRUATSANGI m
KLALREMTLUANGA m
LALTHANPUIA m
PC.VANLALRUATA m
RAMDINMAWII m
LALNUNMAWII m
LALNUNMAWII m
LALRAMPARI I

(DAVID LALLAWMKIMA FANAT)
Controller of Examinations



HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE
(HSSLC)

ARTS

CENTRE-AZ1.-001

GOVI.MIZO HIGHERSECONDARYSCHOOL,
AIZAWL

Appear-57, Pass-35

1902000060 LALHMANGAIHTHANGI VARTE III
1902000070 LALHMINGHLUI m
1902000109 LALTHATHANGI I
1902000117 LALTLANZUALI I
1902000124 LUCYLALAWMPUII m
1902000133 NAOM VANLALMIHRIATT 1I
1902000344 ESTHERVLALRINNUNGI I
1902000399  RUTHIK. LALRAMDINTHARI I
1902000403  SYLVIE LALREMRUATSAKI 1I
1902000404 TD GRACYHLYCHHO I
1902000742  MANOAHLAL.CHHUANTLUANGA II
1902000777 LALKHAWNGAIHI I
1902000848  H.LALNUNZAMA m
1902000877  NIKKY HMINGTHANKIMA 1II
1902000878 R LALHMINGSANGA I
1902001341  RAKIL LALRINHLUI I
1902001495 ZORAMPANA m
1902001517 NIMONCHAKMA I
1902001554  VANLALRUAIDIKI I
1902001687  LINDALALCHHINGPUI m
1902001725  VLALDUHKIMI m
1902002190  RODINGPUI I
1902002351 REMLALFAKA I
1902002360 TINLAMTHANGA m
1902002640 VANLALCHHANCHHUAHI 1I
1902003182  SURAJCHHETRI I
19020031%  ZOREMSANGI I
1902003635 LALNUNTLUANGI m
1902003707 HALBERTSON m
1902003740  LALROKIMA m
1902003997 LALLAWMKIMA I
190200412  LALDINTHARI m
1902004194 PCLALNGAIHAWMI m
1902004208  LALBIAKENGA I
1902005284  RUTH LALTHANKIMI I
CENTRE CP001

GOVLGMHIGHERSECONDARYSCHOOL,
CHAMPHAI
Appear-8, Pass-4

1902004446  LALFAKZUALA I
190204557 H VANLALHMANGAIHSANGA 1II
1902004756 LALMUANAWMI m
1902004762 LALFAMKIMA m

CENTRE KLB-001

ST.JOHN'SHIGHER SECONDARYSCHOOL,
KOLASIB

Appear-5, Pass-2

1902005278  LALRUATPUII I
1902005295 ZORAMSANGA I
CENTRELLI-001

GOVLLUNGLEIHIGHERSECONDARY
SCHOOL
Appear-2 1, Pass-12

1902005308  C LALRINAWMI I
1902005352  LALHRUAITLUANGI I
1902005381 PCLALFAMKIMI I
1902005402  VANLALDUHSAKI I
1902005452  LALREMRUATSANGA I
1902005584 C LALLAWMAWMI I
1902005834 K. VANLALTHLANI I
1902005914  JEREMYLALREMSANGAZADENG 11
1902006099  REMSANGPUIA I
1902006113  F.ZOREMSIAMA I
1902006334  C.LALREMKUNGI I
192006341  F. LALTHAZUALA I

CENTRE-L11-001

GOVLREGION HIGHER SECONDARYSCHOOL,
LAWNG TLAI

Appear-21, Pass-19

1902006354  ANGELIE V.VANLALVENHIMI III
1902006391  LALRINFELIL I
1902006455 LALFAMKIMA I
1902006469 ROLUAHPUIA I
1902006475  THANGLIANCHHUNGA I
1902006481 ZOHMANGAIHSANGA I
1902000484  CLALBIAKSANGI I
1902006487 CINDYALALREMPUIL I
1902006509 LALTLANMAWII I
1902006551  LALTLANLIANA I
1902006595 LALTHUAMMAWIA I
1902006664 KINACHANDRA CHAKMA 1II
1902006815 MAHNTIR CHAKMA I
1902006996  REXITONGCHANGYA I
1902007018  BODHIPRIYO CHAKMA I
1902007024 D.H.SAHADEVCHAKMA  1II
1902007030  GYANO RATTAN TONGCHANGYA 11T
1902007079  SUNILKANTI I
192007611  PHOSO CHHACHHAI I



CENTREMMT-001
GOVI.MAMITHSS, MAMIT
Appeared - 4, Passed -Nil

CENTRE SHA-001
GOVI.HIGHER SECONDARYSCHOOL,SIAHA
Appear-23,Pass-12

1902006892 RONEYLALRAMLIANA I
1902007271  GOODFRIDAY m
1902007323  JH VABEIZICHHUA m
1902007415  PT. PATRAS VANLALRUATKIMA 1I
1902007437  FLORIDAM ZAI-ONGIA I
1902007438 ~ HBEIKHAISO I
1902007470  SVABEIHRAISO m
1902007536 ALLANIS ZAWTHA m
1902007578  GRACEJENETVANHMINGLINI III
1902007594  LALROLUAHKIMI m
1902007689 L. FLORENCE I
1902007690  L.MILINI I

CENTRE SRP - 001
GOVT.SERCHHIPHIGHERSECONDARY
SCHOOL

Appear-6, Pass-4

1902007885  NANCY VANHLUPUII il
1902008116  H. LALHMINGLIANI I
1902008166  LALBIAKHLUPUII I

1902008175 CVANLALMALSAWMDAWNGKIMA
I

SCIENCE

CENTREAZL-001

GOVIMIZO HIGHERSECONDARYSCHOOL,
AIZAWL

Appear-18,Pass-6

1903000016  LALNGHAKTHLENGI I
1903000145 CZONUNSANGA I
1903000223 SARAH RAMENGMAWII 1
1903000685  H.LALHRUAITLUANGI il
1903001173  OBADIASANGTHANTLUANGAII
1903001256  LALRUATFELI I
CENTRE CPL001

GOVIL.GMHSS, CHAMPHAI

Appeared - 4, Passed -1

1903001668 ~LALRAMTLUANGI il
CENTRELLI-001

GOVI.LUNGLEIHSS, LUNGLEI

Appeared - 2, Passed - Nil

CENTRE SHA- 001
GOVI. SAIHAHSS, SIAHA
Appeared - 2, Passed - Nil

CENTRE SRP - 001
GOVL SERCHHIP HSS, SERCHHIP
Appeared - 2, Passed - Nil

COMMERCE

CENTREAZL-001

GOVT.MIZO HSS,AIZAWL

Appeared - 3, Passed - 1

1904000324  JERRYZOSANGZELA I

CENTRELLI-001
GOVLLUNGLEIHSS, LUNGLEI

Appeared - 1, Passed - 1
1904000479  AJAY LAMICHHANE I

CENTRE-IT1-001

GOVIL REGION HIGHER SECONDARYSCHOOL,
LAWNG TLAI

Appear-1, Pass-1

1904000495 REBECCAHMINGTHANZUALI 11

(DAVID LALLAWMKIMA FANALI)
Controller of Examinations




